<u></u>	
······	

20230313000067840 03/13/2023 11:37:46 AM UCC6 1/4

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDME	NT			UCC6 1/4		
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)						
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)						
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)						
McPhail Sanchez, LLC						
P.O. Box 870						
Mobile, AL 36601						
15 INITIAL CIMANCIMO CTATEMENT EL E NUMBED			<u> </u>	OR FILING OFFICE		·······
E 20221018000393810		1b. This FINANCING (or recorded) in the Filer: attach Amenda	CHENE CHAILE	RECORDS xm UCC3Ad) and provi		item 13
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified a Statement	above is terminated					*****
3. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affect	or 7b, <u>and</u> address ed collateral in item	of Assignee in Item 7c <u>and</u> 8	name of Assigno	r in item 9		
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identifie continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	d above with respec	of to the security interest(s)	of Secured Party	y authorizing this Cor	ntinuation Stateme	int is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:						
OTTO CONTROL C	one of these three I HANGE name and/or	ooxes to: address: Complete 7a or 7b <u>and</u> item 7c 7	ADD name: Compl	ete itemDELETE	name: Give record	
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information C		(1110.00.00)	a or 70, aug sens i	c []to be det	eted in item 6a or 6l	······································
Alabama Power Company						
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSO	NAL NAME	ADDITIC	NAL NAME(S)/INITIA	L(S) SUFFIX	
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Info	ormation Change - provide	only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use ex	àct, full name; do not o	mit, modify, or abbreviate a	ny part of the Debter's r	name)
OR 76. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	<u>, -</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		SUFFiX	
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTI	ŘΥ
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes:	ADD collateral	DELETE collateral	RESTATE	covered collateral	ASSIGN coll	lateral
Indicate collateral:		Sonoremak	(inches)		ecentored	
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provi	S AMENDMENT: ide name of authoriz		or 9b) (name of As	ssignor, if this is an As	signment)	
9a ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company	na von manne ven eigen en en generalen gen integreken ben het en e <mark>n en en</mark>	htidikana hykeilengana asyesha neg sen sananenegeri kuwa syeka a aswa syeka gespya enegengerse.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	http://www.commons.commons.commons.commons.commons.commons.commons.commons.commons.commons.commons.commons.com		and the transmission of the state of the sta
Alabama Power Company 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSO	NAL NAME	ADDITIC	NAL NAMÉ(S)/INITIA	L(S) SUFFIX	
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: SHELBY						<u></u>

20230313000067840 03/13/2023 11:37:46 AM UCC6 2/4

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS					
11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item E 20221018000393810	m 1a on Amendment form	}			
12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same a	is item 9 on Amendment f	orm			
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company					
OR					
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
FIRST PERSONAL NAME	estandin tala terdenia del como come de comencia de la comencia de la comencia de la comencia de la comencia d	e attende de la contrata del contrata del contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del c			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	\chi_{\chi}	SUFFIX			
13 Name of DEDTOD on rolated financina statement (theme of a sec				SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE	**************************************
13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a cure one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify)	rrent Debtor of record req y, or abbreviate any part o	fuired for index of the Debtor's	ing purposes only in s name); see instruction	ns if name does not fit	13): Frovide on
13a: ORGANIZATION'S NAME		***************************************	**************************************	**************************************	
OR 135. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	C)DOT DEDC	TAIAL SEANAE		LAFIDITIZALAL SIANJEZONINISTIALZON	Teneciv
BENNETT	FIRST PERSO			ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral):					
15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:		17. Description	on of real estate:	······································	
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in iter (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	is filed as a fixture filing	LEGA:	L DESCRIPTI	: INST # 20150406000107 ON: SEE ATTACHED PA 0 OWNERS: RICHARDS EPH D	REL #:
18. MISCELLANEOUS:					VANCONINA

20230313000067840 03/13/2023 11:37:46 AM UCC6 3/4

This instrument was prepared by:
The Law Office of Jack R. Thompson, Jr., LLC
3500 Colonnade Parkway, Suite 350
Birmingham, AL 35243

Send Tax Notice To:
Susan K. Richards & Joseph D. Bennett
5028 Castle Pook Pd.
Hoover, AL 35242

Phone (205) 443-9027 20150406000107010 04/06/2015 08:18:11 AM DEEDS 1/2
WARRANTY DEED - Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship
STATE OF ALABAMA) KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS
SHELBY COUNTY)
That in consideration of \$690,000.00, the amount of which can be verified in the Sales Contract between the parties hereto, to the undersigned grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I or we Richard D. Norton and Lauratie M. Norton, husband and wife whose mailing address is The contract between the parties of the grantee in the Sales Contract between the parties of the grantee in the Sales Contract between the parties of the grantee in the Sales Contract between the parties of the grantee in the Sales Contract between the parties of the grantee in the Sales Contract between the parties of the grantee in the Sales Contract between the parties of the grantee in the Sales Contract between the grantee in the grantee in the Sales Contract between the grantee in the g
whether one or more), as joint tenants with right of survivorship the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, the address of which is 5028 Castle Roack Road, Hoover, AL 35242; to-wit:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.
Subject to ad valorem taxes for the current year and subsequent years. Subject to restrictions, reservations, conditions, and easements of record. Subject to any minerals or mineral rights leased, granted or retained by prior owners.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, unto the said GRANTEES as joint tenants with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns forever.
And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that hey are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.
Note; \$490,000.00 of this purchase price is being paid by the proceeds of a first mortgage loan executed and ecorded simultaneously herewith.
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my hand(s) and seal(s) this 2/th day of March, 2015.
Richard D. Norton Lauralie M. Norton
State of Alabama Shelby County
The Undersigned, a notary for said County and in said State, hereby certify that Richard D. Norton and Lauralie M. Norton, whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed the contents of said instrument, they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.
Given under my official hand and seal this the 27th day of March, 2015.
Notary Public / Sold St. 2016 Commission Expires: (0 31 2016
ST NOTARY TE

\$15-0551HUD

20230313000067840 03/13/2023 11:37:46 AM UCC6 4/4

20150406000107010 04/06/2015 08:18:11 AM DEEDS 2/2

EXHIBIT "A"
Legal Description

Lot 26-B, according to Castle Rock Drive Resurvey No. 2, as recorded in Map Book 26, page 46, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
03/13/2023 11:37:46 AM
\$.00 JOANN
20230313000067840



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL,
04/06/2015 08:18:11 AM
S217.00 CHERRY

20150406000107010

Jungan 2